
o
Þ.¡
. rÀ-
þÞ*
l-¡

l.r
þ"

First Reading

Ordinance No

ATTEST

City Clerk

APPROVED

lntroduced by Treecc
l-Ll - 7â

ci¿/å15i3

Second Reading

Council Bill No.

z-3-Lo

B 14-20

AN ORDINANCE

authorizing Amendment No. 1 to the agreement for
professional engineering services with Weaver Consultants
Group, LLC for the Columbia Sanitary Landfill Horizontal
Expansion Permitting Project - Phase ll; amending the
FY 2O2O Annual Budget by appropriating funds; and fixing the
time when this ordinance shall become effective.

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE C¡TY OF COLUMBIA, MISSOURI, AS
FOLLOWS:

SECTION 1. The City Manager is hereby authorized to execute Amendment No. 1

to the agreement for professional engineering services with Weaver Consultants Group,
LLC for the Columbia Sanitary Landfill Horizontal Expansion Permitting Project - Phase ll.
The form and content of the agreement shall be substantially as set forth in "Attachment A"
attached hereto and made a part hereof

SECTION 2. The FY 2O2O Annual Budget adopted by Ordinance No. 024007 is
amended by appropriating the sum of $493,667.00 from the Retained Earnings Account
No. 5570-351000 to the Miscellaneous ContractualAccount No. 55716588-604990 RF061 .

SECTION 3. This ordinance shall be in full force and effect from and after its
passage.

pASSED this brd day of "c.-Þtvvuvl ,2020

'i*ö" o'oJ

t*¡.¡ $Ë

å4' ffi
í ,¿ t'¡:r*ï gþ,

ålt,Þ\ ir*
s,,{ þri

H. FT.w
Fl" o,¡
#i* 

å$'Ë

ffi,ff
ffiä,
rñ
ü.Jl
fÐ

--)

Mayor and ing Officer

TO FORM

CERTIFICATION: I certiff there are sufficient funds available in the Retained Earnings Account
No. 5570-351000 to coverthe above


